Llanbadarn Fawr & District Community Council

Ordinary meeting of Llanbadarn Fawr & District Community Council to be held on: **Thursday 18th January 2024** at PENYBONT Community Centre **at 7.00 pm**

DO NOT ATTEND THE MEETING IF YOU OR ANYONE IN YOUR HOUSEHOLD ARE SHOWING ANY CORONAVIRUS SYMPTOMS. A remote meeting may need to be scheduled on the day if there are requests to attend remotely as there is no internet access and poor mobile phone signal at the hall.

Your attendance is requested. Kind regards, Vanessa Garwood, Clerk. 14/01/2024

Agenda Community Council

- 1. Apologies
- 2. Declarations of Interest
- 3. Finance and Governance
 - a. Current Balances and Invoices to be paid.
 - b. To consider quotes for the design and delivery of a replacement website
 - c. To review the 2024-25 budget and the precept set in December 2023 in order to ensure that it is appropriate to cover new website costs.
- 4. Planning Applications: to consider any applications received.
- 5. Member Discussions and items not on this agenda to be raised at the next meeting
- 6. Exclusion of public and press due to the confidential nature of the following business items: none.
- 7. Date and time of next meeting.

Close of the council meeting

Clerk - Vanessa Garwood Tel. - 01597 851800 Email - clerkllanbadarnfawrcc@gmail.com

Members of the public wishing to join the meeting will be required to comply with any COVID-19 restrictions applying to both public gatherings and in place at the venue at the time. Members of the public wishing to join remotely should advise the Clerk by email, in order that arrangements for meeting access may be made. Your early advice to join remotely is greatly appreciated because as there is no broadband and poor phone facility at the Hall Community Councillors would need to be contacted to also attend remotely rather than meeting at the hall.